
American Exploration Company 

J U N 2 719B9 

June « T ^ 9 8 9 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Downhole 
Commingling of the 
Teague Blinebry/Tubb 
Elk State No . 2 
Sec. 16 , T23S, R37E 
Lea County, New Hexico 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t n : Mr. David Catanach 

Gent!emen: 

American E x p l o r a t i o 
approval to downhole co 
State No. 2. This w e l l 
Pool and produces 11 BO 
Tubb u n s u c c e s s f u l l y and 
r e l a t i v e to the a d d i t i o 

n Company r e s p e c t f u l l y r 
mm i n g l e the Teague B l i n e 
i s p r e s e n t l y completed 
PD, 30 MCFPD and 5 BWPD. 
the a t t a c h e d r e f l e c t on 

n of the Tubb a f t e r the 

e q u e s t s a d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
b r y / T u bb poo 1 s i n t h e E l k 
i n t h e T e a g u e B 1 i n e b r y 
We rec e n t l y t e s t e d t h e 

1 y t h a t i n f o r m a t i o n 
r e c e n t w o r k o v e r 

A s umm a r y 0 f i n f o r m 
A dd i t i o n a l 1 y» A m e r i c a n 
i n t e r e s t s 0 f e a c h zone 

9 a t h e r e d , w e b e 1 i eve t h 
i n t e v e s t o f CO n s e rv a t a i 

at ion r e q u i r e d f o r commi 
has a 100% i n t e r e s t i n t 
are common. Based on th 
e request to commingle i 
o n . 

n 9 1 i n g i s a t t a c hed . 
h i s 1 e a s e a n d t he r o y a l t y 
e i n f o r m a t i 0 n w e have 
s j u s t i f i ed i n the 

I f t h e re are any q u e s t i o n s , please c o n t a c t the undersigned as soon as 
p o s s i b l e . 

M B M:mm 
Encl . 

cc: Mr. J. T. Sexton 
New Mexico Conservation 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

D i v i s i o n 

Very t r u l y y o u r s , 

AMERICAN EXPLORATION COMPANY 

Marty B . \M cClanahan 
Sr. P r o d u c t i o n A n a l y s t 

2100 RepubllcBank Center, 700 Louisiana, Houston, Texas 77002-2725 Teleohone- m n m j i t u m 
885 Third Avenue, Suite 2500, New York, New York 1 0 « M £ % ! ^ ^ 



Elk State No. 2 
I n f o r m a t i o n f o r Downhole Commingling 

Amer i c an Ex p 1 0 r a t i on Company 
2 100 R e p u b 1 i c B ank Center 
H o u s t o n , T e x a s 7 7 0 0 2 

Loc a t i o n a n d Pools : 
El k State N o . 2 
3 30 ' FSL & 990 ' FWL of Sec. 
Lea County, Ne w M e x i c 0 
B 1 i n e b r y / T u bb Pools 

Acreage D e d i c a t i o n (40 acres) Form C-102 i s a t t a c h e d . O f f s e t 
o p e r a t o r s are l i s t e d on schedule a t t a c h e d . 

Commingling Computations - Unsuccessful attempt to the Tubb. 

A l l o c a t i o n of Pr o d u c t i o n - based on l a t e s t p r o d u c t i o n t e s t s . 

0 i 1 Gas Water 
Tubb 0% 0% 93% 
Bl i nebry 100% 100% 06% 

f . N o t i f i c a t i o n to O f f s e t Operators. 
A copy of the n o t i c e sent to o f f s e t o p e r a t o r s 

g. A complete resume of the w e l l ' s c o m p l e t i o n h i s t o r y . 



American Exploration Company 
June 22, 1989 

Re: N o t i f i c a t i o n of I n t e n t to 
Commingle the B l i n e b r y / 
Tubb 
Elk State No. 2 
330" FSL & 990' FWL of 
Sec. 16, T23S , R37E 
Lea County, New Hexico 

OFFSET OPERATORS 
ELK STATE NO. 2 

Gentlemen: 

In accordance w i t h New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n r e g u l a t i o n s , 
you are hereby n o t i f i e d of American E x p l o r a t i o n Company's a p p l i c a t i o n to 
downhole commingle p r o d u c t i o n from the Bl i n e b r y / T u b b pools i n the Elk 
State No. 2 Lease. 

Very t r u l y y o u r s , 

AMERICAN EXPLORATION COMPANY 

Marty B. MXC1 a n a h a n 
Sr. P r o d u c t i o n A n a l y s t 

M B M:mm 

2 1 0 0 ™« UTH , CJ 3A n k C e n I e r ' 7 0 0 L o u , 8 , a n a ' Houston, Texas 77002-2725, Telephone: (713) 237-0800 
885 Th,rd Avenue, Suite 2500, New York, New York 10022-4802, Telephone: (212) 644-6900 



LIST OF OFFSET OWNERS 
ELK STATE NO. 2 LEASE 

SW/4 SW/4 Of Sec. 16, T23S, R37E 

Texaco, I n c . 
P. 0. Box 3109 
Midland, Texas 79702 
(NE/4 SW/4 of Sec. 16, 3800-6200') 

Penroc O i l C o r p o r a t i o n 
P . 0 . Box 5 9 7 0 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 
(To 3800' - SW/4 of Sec. 16) 

Elk O i l Company 
P . 0 . Box 3 10 
Roswell, New Mexico 
(D/R SW/4 of Sec. 16) 

American E x p l o r a t i o n Co. 
2100 RepublicBank Center 
Houston, Texas 77002 
(SE/4 SW/4 of Sec. 16) 



Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
State Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT n 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from tne outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator 
American Exploration Company 

Unit Letter 
M 

Seetioa 
16 

Township 
23S 

Lease 
Elk State 

37E NMPM 

Weil No". 
2 

County 
Lea 

Actual Footage Location of Well: 

330 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the West line 
Ground level Elev. 

3311.8 
Producing Formation 
Blinebry 

Pool 
Teague Blinebry/Tubb 

Dedicated Acreage: 
SW/4 SW/4 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one tease is dedicated to tbe well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to wotting interest and royally). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc.? 

| | Yes O No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 
If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidalfd (Use reverse side of 
this form if neccessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by < 
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 

r" 

9f» 

330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby ctrtify that the information 

contained herein in true and compUtt to tin 
f my knowledge ani belief, 

Sî nanirt 1 

Marty BL McClanahan 
Printed Name 

Sr. Production Analyst 
Position 

American Exploration Co 
Company 

June 22. 1989 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that th* well location shown 
on this plat wat platted pom field notes of 
actual surveys mad* by me or under my 
supervtson, and that th* same is true and 
correct to th* best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

Certificate Na 



SubmJsCc™, 
Appro > ^ District Office 
niSTBICTI 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

ntsTMCTH 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

I . 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Well AW No. 

FormC-104 
Revised 1-1-89 
See lnstraettons 
at Bottom of Page 

Operator 

American Exploration Company 
Address 
2100 RepublicBank Center. Houston. Texas 77002 
Reasons) for Filing (Check 
NewWett • 

Change in Operator O 

box) Other (Please explain) 
Change in Transporter of: 

OQ • Dry Gas • 
GuangheadGas Q ronrlmsatr Q 

and 
give name 

previous operator 

IL DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name WeUNa 

7 

Pool Name. Including Formation 

Tubb 

Kind of Leases-hate 
State, Federal or See 

Lease Na 

Unit IJOKT M 330 PM* Firm The S o u t h Una and 990 F M Pmm The W e s t line 

Section 1 £ Township ??c; Range .NMPM. T,ea County 

HI. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil or Condensate ,—, 
Shell Pipeline ^ L—1 

Address {Give address to which approved copy of this form is lo be sent) 
P. 0. Box 3105, Houston, Texas 77001 

NamB of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gaa g | orDryGas | [ 
E l Paso Natural Gas 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 
P. 0. Box 1492, E l Paso, Texas 79978 

If weU produces c^cr&sndt, | Unit | Sec |Twp. | Rge. 
rive location of tanks. M | 16 |23S | 37E 

k gas acnatuy connected? | When ? 
Yes j 

If this production is oannmngled with that from any other tease or pool, give 
IV. COMPLETION DATA 

| Oil Well | GasWeU 
Designate Type of Completion - (X) j v j 

New Weil | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back jSameRes'v biff Res v 

I v i 1 1 IY 
Date Spudded 

4/18/89 
Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 

4/27/89 
Total Depth 

6160 
P.B.T.D. 

6128 
Elevations (DF, RKB, FT, GR. etc.) 

3311.8 GR 
Name of Producing Formation 

Tubb 
Top Oil/Gas Pay 

6041 
Tubing Depth 

6000 
Pofontioos 

6041-50'. 6088-94', 6107-09' 
Depth Casing Shoe 

6160* 
TUBING. CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 

HOLE SIZE 
12-3/4" 
8-3/4" 

CASING & TUBING SIZE 
9-5/8" 
5-1/2" 
2-3/8" 

DEPTH SET 
1035' 
6160' 
5878' 

SACKS CEMENT 
400 
530 

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
OIL WELL (Test must be after recovery cf total volume of laad od and must be equal to or exceed top allowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours.) 
Date First New Cil Run To Tank 

Completion attempt to 
Date of Test 
the Tubb Formation unst 

Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 
ccessful. Production from any tests are from • 

Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure choke Size gj^gt^g Blineb: 
porfora-t-innc; 

Actual Prod. During Test OO - Bbls. Water-Bbls. Gas-MCF -

GAS WELL 
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensata/MMCF Gravity of Condensate 

resting Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) Choke Size 

VL OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby certify that the rules and regulauons of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been compiled with and that the information given above 
is tme and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Date Approved ._ . . . 

Signature' \ 1/ ' 
Ma-H-y R Mr^1arvirvm_ S r ^ P r o d . A n a l y s t 
Printed Name Title 
6/13/89 713-237-0800 
Date Telephone No. 

DY 

Title 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule 111. 
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3) Hll out only Sections I. TL UL and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes. 
4) Sepmm Foau C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply wmtpieted wells. 



American Exploration Company 

June 5, 1989 

Re : GPS Federal No. 
M c C a l l i s t e r No. 
Elk State No. 1 
T r a v i s No. 3 
Lea County, New Mexico 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t n : Mr. David Catanach 

Gentlemen: 

JUN - 7 1989 

OIL CONSERVATION DIV, 
SANTA FE 

American E x p l o r a t i o n Company has p r e v i o u s l y submitted downhole 
commingling a p p l i c a t i o n s f o r each of the re f e r e n c e d w e l l s as per Rule 
303 (C) of the Conservation Rules and R e g u l a t i o n s . 

Enclosed please f i n d the bottom hole pressures f o r each zone as 
c a l c u l a t e d on s t a t i c f l u i d l e v e l s and surfac e pressure b u i l d u p s at the 
time of co m p l e t i o n of each zone. 

Please c o n t a c t e i t h e r our o f f i c e or Donnie H i l l , our P r o d u c t i o n 
S u p e r i n t e n d e n t f o r the Eunice O f f i c e at 505-394-2508 i f f u r t h e r 
q u e s t i o n s are r e q u i r e d . 

Very t r u l y y o u r s , 

AMERICAN EXPLORATION COMPANY 

Marty B. \McClanahan 
Sr. P r o d u c t i o n A n a l y s t 

M BM:mm 
Encl. 

cc: Mr. Donnie H i l l 
P. 0. Box 1885 
Eunice, New Mexico 88231 

2 1 0 0 " ° f ' b " c B a n k C e n t e r > 7 0 0 Louisiana, Houston, Texas 77002-2725, Telephone: (713) 237-0800 
885 Third Avenue, Suite 2500, New York, New York 10022-4802, Telephone: (212) 644-6900 



American Exploration Company 

TO: Monty McClanahan VATE: May 26, 1989 

FROM: Vonnle. HUl SUBJECT: BHP SuA.vo.yi 

In nzhponhe. to youx n.e.queAt ion. BHP data, ta obtain downhole. 
cotimingle. peAmlti, pleahe. ilnd tUtzd below the. n.cqu.<Ae.d Inion.-
matlon. 

li 1 can be. oi iunXheA. ahhl&tance. pleahe. colt. 

BJUnebtuy VnlnkaAd Abo 

GPS FedeAal #1 400 phi 600 phi 520 phi 

McCaUUhteA #1 0 phi 400 phi 500 phi 

Elk State, n 400 phi 570 phi 0 phi 

Tnavlh #3 435 phi 0 phi 0 phi 

NOTE: All BHP'h ate. caZcjulat&d on htatlc ijUUd level'h and 
huA-iace. ptehhuAe. build-uph at the. time, oi completion 
oi each. zone.. 

CC: Eunice. File. 

WH:kdiA) 

700 Louisiana. Suite 2100. Houston. Texas 77002-2793, Telephone: (713) 237-0800 

P.O. Box 1885, Eunice, New Mexico 88231, Telephone: (505) 394-2508 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO BB241-1980 

I505) 393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC X 
NSL 
NSP 
SWD 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

LW^L ,+ JAA Xtjjfju tt,~J-3-37 
Operator J Lease & Well No. Unit S ^ R 

and my recommendations are as fo l lows: 

JUN 3 0 j 9 8 g 

OH CONSERVATION DIV. 
SANTA F£ 

/ed 


